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University: of Macedonia 

Surname: Koulakiotis 

Name: Athanasios 

Rank: Associate Professor 

Faculty: Economics and Regional Studies 

Department: Balkan, Slavic and Oriental Studies 

Scientific Domain: * International Financial Relations 

* Field of Specialization 
 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title 

PhD in Finance 2003 University of Wales, Bangor Financial Studies Three papers on the European 

Financial Market Integration 

Master in Banking and 

Finance 

1999 University of Wales, Bangor Financial Studies  

Degree in Economics 1997 University of Macedonia, Greece  Economics  

     

 

Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent 

Period of employment 
Employer Location Position 

From To 

2005 2008 University of the Aegean, 

Greece 

Chios Lecturer in Finance 

2008 2014 University of Macedonia, 

Greece 

Thessaloniki Lecturer/ Assistant 

Professor in International 

Economic Relations  
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2014 Today University of Macedonia, 

Greece 

Thessaloniki Assistant Professor/ 

Associate Professor in 

International Financial 

Relations 

 

 

 

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other 
five (5) selected –(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and 
Publisher /  
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1 2017 Intraday analysis of 

macroeconomic news surprises 

and  asymmetries in mini-futures 

markets 

Dimitrios Vortelinos and 

Athanasios Tsagkanos Research in         

International Business 

and Finance 

39 150-

168 

2 2017 
Wealth effect revisited: Novel 

evidence on long term co-

memories between real estate and 

stock markets 

 

Apostolos Kiohow and 

Vasileios Babalos 

Finance Research 

Letters 

20 217-

222 

3 2016 Financial crisis, liquidity and 

dynamic linkages between large 

and small stocks: Evidence from 

the Athens Stock Exchange 

Vasileios Babalos and 

Nicholas Papasyriopoulos Journal of International 

Financial Markets,   

     Institutions and 

Money 

40 46-62 

4 2016 
Positive feedback trading and 

long-term volatility links: 

evidence from  

      real estate markets of USA, 

Be/Lux and Switzerland 

Apostolos Kiohos Applied Economics 

Letters 

23 (2) 97-100 

5 2015 Liquidity matters after all: 

Asymmetric news and stock 

market volatility before     

      and after the global financial 

Vasileios Babalos and 

Nicholas Papasyriopoulos 

Economics Letters 127 58-60 
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crisis 

 

6 2015 Exploring the interaction 

between stock price index and 

exchange rates: An  

      asymmetric-threshold 

approach 

Apostolos Kiohos and 

Vasileios Babalos 

Applied Economics 47 (13) 1273-

1285 

7 2013 
The impact of futures trading on 

co-movements among 

different portfolios of 

      cross-listed equities 

considering regulatory 

differences among 

markets: The Case  

      of Germany 

Nikos Kartalis, Katerina 

Lyroudi and Nicholas 

Papasyriopoulos 

Journal of  

Multinational 

Financial 

Management 

23 34-53 

8 2012 Asymmetric and Threshold 

effects on comovements among 

Germanic cross- 

     listed equities 

Nikos Kartalis, Katerina 

Lyroudi and Nicholas 

Papasyriopoulos 

International Review of 

Economics and Finance 

24 327-

342 

9 2011 The Impact of Euro and Banking 

Directives on the European 

Banking  

 

Apostolos Dasilas and George 

Alexandrou 

Research in 

International Business 

and Finance 

25 (1) 1-10 

10 2009 Volatility and error transmission 

spillover effects: Evidence from 

three European   

      financial regions 

Apostolos Dasilas and 

Nicholas Papasyriopoulos 

The Quarterly Review   

      of Economics and 

Finance 

49 (3) 858-

869 

       

 

 

 

 

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.  
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition 
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1      

2      

3      

4      

5      

6      

7      

8      

9      

10      

*Specify venue, geographic location etc 
  

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected  
(max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Funded by Project Role* 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

6     

7     

8     

9     

10     

  
*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 

 

Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent  
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Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

 
 
 
 
 
 

Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Awarded by: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

  

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Key Activities: 

1    
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2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

 

 

 

 

 


